frequency and consistency of their auditing and the quality and 
relevance of their courses.

Article 2. Certification Requirements 

§ 4935. Unlawful practice of acupuncture 

(a) It is a misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not less than 
one hundred dollars ($100) and not more than two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500), or by imprisonment in a county 
jail not exceeding one year, or by both that fine and 
imprisonment, for any person who does not hold a current and 
valid license to practice acupuncture under this chapter or to 
advertise or otherwise represent that he or she is practicing or

[...]

to 50 percent of the initial license fee. The initial license fee 
shall include one wall license registration if a place of practice 
is specified in the application. 

(e) The renewal fee shall be five hundred dollars ($500) and 
may be increased to not more than seven hundred seventy-five 
dollars ($775) and, if a lower fee is fixed by the board, shall be 
an amount sufficient to support the functions of the board in 
the administration of this chapter. The board shall assess the 
renewal fee biennially. 

Article 6 Revenue

(g) The wall license fee and renewal shall be fifty dollars ($50).

[...]

direct professional supervision or control of, that person, shall 
be guilty of unprofessional conduct. The license of that person 
shall be subject to denial, suspension, or revocation by the 
appropriate regulatory entity. 

(b) A civil penalty in an amount not to exceed two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) for the first offense, and not to 
exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each subsequent 
offense, which may be assessed and recovered in a civil action 
brought by any district attorney

Article 12. Insurance Fraud

§ 810. Grounds for disciplinary action against health care